
 

Parents as Teachers at the Sylacauga Alliance for Family 
Enhancement (SAFE) is a free home visitation program 
that provides support to pregnant women, mothers, fa-
thers, and other caregivers of young children in their 
own home. 

 Parenting and family enrichment activities 

 Activities, books, and learning materials for families with chil-
dren prenatal through Kindergarten 

 Twice monthly home visits and developmental screenings 

 Guidance to set and achieve personal and family goals 

 Support through connections with other families 

 Links to community resources  

 Fun activities for the whole family 

 Prenatal support 

 Informative and interactive group meetings 

 

Provided through the Sylacauga Alliance for Family Enhancement 

256-245-4343 

Our Mission:  To provide the information, support and 

encouragement parents need to help their children 

develop optimally during the crucial early years of life. 

Clay County 

Mary Ellen Harbison 

harbisonm@safesylacauga.com 

Talladega County 

Denise Haskins 

 haskinsd@safesylacauga.com 

Diann Whitson 

whitsond@safesylacauga.com 

Shawnna Yates 

yatess@safesylacauga.com 

Coosa County 

Sheryl Borden 

bordens@safesylacauga.com 

Jo Ann Shealey 

shealeyj@safesylacauga.com 

Parents as Teachers 

78 Betsy Ross Lane 

Sylacauga, AL  35150 

Phone: 256-245-4343 

Fax: 256-245-3675 

Website 

safefamilyservices.com 
 

Patsy Jones 

Special Services Coordinator 

     jonesp@safesylacauga.com 
 

Leigh Hall 

Program Director 

     halll@safesylacauga.com 

Our Parents as Teachers programs serves sixty-three families in three  coun-
ties with six part-time Parent Educators. As a part of SAFE we have access to 
the twenty-three plus programs offered through our Family Resource Center 
in connecting our families to the resources they may need. 

We look forward to continuing serving the families in Clay, Coosa, and        
Talladega counties. It is a privilege to be a part of a program whose mission is 
to promote the optimal early development, learning, and health of children 
by supporting and engaging their parents and caregivers. 
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